H0829B0802A00207 NAD:EJH 04/13/23 #90 A00207

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 829

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE DEASY

Printer's No. 802 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 23 through 25, by striking out all 1 2 of said lines and inserting 3 Section 1. Section 411(e.1) of the act of April 12, 1951 (P.L.90, No.21), known as the Liquor Code, is amended and the 4 5 section is amended by adding a subsection to read: 6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 27, by inserting a bracket before "(e.1)" 7 8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out the bracket before "alcohol" 9 10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out the bracket after 11 "as" 12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out the bracket before "has" 13 14 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "] is not 15 employed as manager" Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by inserting a bracket after 16 17 "manager." 18 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 11 and 12 19 (q) Nothing in this section shall prohibit a person who has an ownership interest in a manufacturer from being employed by 20 an entity that holds a hotel, restaurant, eating place or club 21 license so long as the person is not employed as the manager or 22 23 as alcohol service personnel. Section 2. Section 493(11) of the act is amended to read: 24

- 1 -

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by inserting a bracket before 2 "It" Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by inserting after "It" 3 ] Except as provided under section 411(q), it 4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by inserting a bracket before 5 "or" where it occurs the first time 6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by inserting a bracket after 7 "licensee" 8 9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by inserting a bracket before "or" 10 11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by inserting a bracket after 12 "winery" 13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting a bracket before "or" 14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting a bracket after 15 16 "winery" Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by inserting a bracket before 17 "who" 18 19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out the bracket before "receives" 20 21 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "] has 22 been approved as the licensee's manager by the board" 23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by inserting after "capacity." 24 ] has been approved as the licensee's manager by the board. 25 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "2" and inserting 3 26

- 2 -